Starting off the New Year with \$10,000 Worth of Hope

Spring Lake Toys Foundation receives donation from Saddleback Real Estate Developers to help kids with rare illnesses

BY CHRISTINE CHRISTOPOUL

aulette Laurenzi, Founder and President of Spring Lake Toys Foundation, announced a \$10,000 donation from Saddleback Real Estate Developers. This donation marks the firm's ongoing partnership with the charity whose mission is to help ensure families of children with rare illnesses receive the essential medical support they need.

Salvatore Frassetto, Chairman and Terry Frassetto, President of Saddleback Real Estate Developers, were both on hand to present the check in a recent ceremony at its headquarters in Fairfield.

"Just knowing that our donation will be making a difference with so many young lives has been the true reward," said Salvatore Frassetto, Chairman of Saddleback Real Estate Developers and Director of the charity. "Paulette Laurenzi and her team do so much for children in dire need, we felt it was our duty to partner with this worthy charity."

This donation is just part of the continuing financial commitment from Saddleback Real Estate to help cover the costs of life-saving treatments, medical-related expenses not covered by insurance and the day-to-day challenges that come with these debilitating illnesses.

To learn more about the Spring Lake Toys Foundation, visit springlaketoysfoundation.org today.



